may seem very small but considering the 

quantity of rice husk produced daily at 

Abakaliki rice mill, many tons of reducing 

sugar that would have been used for the 

production of useful compounds like 

reducing sugar are lost annually. 

According to UNIDO (2005), about forty 

four thousand nine hundred (44,900) 

tones of rice husk is produced annually at 

Abakaliki Rice Mill. Hence, thousand of 

kilograms of reducing sugar can be 

recovered from the rice husk if there is 

commercial production of reducing sugar 

using rice husk as a substrate and these